# OP \$115.00 87882746

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM654607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GRITSTONE ONCOLOGY, INC.		05/03/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRITSTONE BIO, INC.	
Street Address:	5959 HORTON STREET	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	EMERYVILLE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87882746	GRANITE
Serial Number:	88030324	SLATE
Serial Number:	87748391	
Serial Number:	87748380	GRITSTONE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 510-400-8890

**Email:** ip.mail@nwamu.com

Correspondent Name: Fidel Nwamu

**Address Line 1:** 7751 Carondelet Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 405

Address Line 4: Clayton, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fidel Nwamu
SIGNATURE:	/Fidel Nwamu/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007330 FRAME: 0018 source=GRITSTONE ONCOLOGY INC - DE - Amendment#page1.tif source=GRITSTONE ONCOLOGY INC - DE - Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007330 FRAME: 0019

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GRITSTONE ONCOLOGY,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GRITSTONE ONCOLOGY, INC." TO

"GRITSTONE BIO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2021, AT 8:25 O'CLOCK A.M.



5786190 8100 SR# 20211551559

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSUCA SHIRING ASSESSED ASSESSEDA ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSEDA ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSEDA ASSESSE

Authentication: 203122034

Date: 05-04-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007330 FRAME: 0020

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

**FIRST:** That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Gritstone Oncology, Inc.

resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

**RESOLVED**, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "Article I" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the corporation is **Gritstone bio**, **Inc.** (the "Corporation").

**SECOND:** That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of May, 2021.

Authorized Officer

Title: EVP & General Counsel

Name: Rahsaan Thompson

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:25 AM 05/03/2021
FILED 08:25 AM 05/03/2021
SR 20211551559 - File Number 5786190

**RECORDED: 06/17/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007330 FRAME: 0021